
H.—l4.
Table No. 6.

STATEMENT of ARMED CONSTABULARY REWARD FUND, from 1st JULY, 1872, to 30th June, 1873.

Table No. 7.
RETURNshowing result of PRIZE FIRING of the ARMED CONSTABULARY FORCE for the Year 1873.

21

Payments into Fund. Amount. Payments outof Fund. Amount.

Balance in hand on 30th June, 1872
Amount of Fines recovered during the

year ending 30th June, 1873.

£ s. d.
2,511 11 9 Amount of Rewards paid as per Table

No. 5
Amount paid for timber, &c, required for

the purpose of erecting and fitting up
Gymnasiums and Libraries, also for
freight on books from England

Amountpaid to Members of theForce as
compensation for uniform destroyed at
Fires.

Amount paidMessrs. Southernand Co.,for
Books for A.C. Libraries

Balance credit on 30th June, 1873

£ b. d.

114 2 6
85 8 0

414 12 0

21 9 6

808 10 3
1,295 14 6

2,625 14 3 2,625 14 3

Snidee C. ibine.

Amount.
■g iHx>£ 2
.2 3

'oints at Remaeks.
Rank and Name. District.

250 300. yds. yds.

13 15
17 14
16 15
17 12

3o
fH

if i

fc"S150
yds. Cup.

1000
1027
1002
1684

Sergt.-Major C. D. Bennett
Mounted Constable E. Carter,, A. Bryson

B. Reed

Poverty Bay
Tauranga ...
Te Wairoa

19
16
15
17

47
47
46
46

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

10
5
3
2

Badges ... £15
Value of Cup 10
Prizes ... 125aa

20 £150

Snides R: [IXE.

400
yds.

500
yds.

600
yds.

11
1739

1st Class Sergeant J. W. Mason
2nd „ E. C. Meredith ... 17 17 1st 10

52
1191

1030

1002
1676
409
947
226

Foot-Constable George Keys„ „ T.Lloyd

„ „ John Chase
Sub-Inspector H. C. Morrison
Foot-Constable W. Chalkin

T.Peevor ...
J. G. Blake„ „ J. A. Wilkes

1st Class Sergeant H. W. Dundas ...

Tauranga ...
Wanganui

and Patea
Taupo
Wanganui

and Patea
Taupo
Waikato ...
Taupo
Te Wairoa
Waikato ...
Taupo
Wanganui

and Patea
Taranaki ...

19
14

17
17
18
9

15
17
17

17
16

16
16
14
IS
16
16
16

14

11
14
11
11
15
14
10
8
8

48

47
44

44
44
42
41
41
41
41

2nd
3rd

4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
8th

10th

10

10
10

9
9
8
8
7
7
6

1 outer.
3 outers.

2 outers.
3 outers.

242
1262
300

1367
1695

Foot-ConstablePatrick Guirk„ „ Nixon Scott„ „ JohnHiggins„ „ Benjamin Gateley ...„ „ A. McConnell

aa

16
15
15
19
12
12

19
IS
15
12
18
14

6
10
10
8

13
12

41
40
"10
39
US
88

11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

! 16th

6
5
4
3
2
1

3 outers.
4 outers.

aj

Poverty Bay
Waikato ...

105
I 125

10

I
Distrii
No. 13

certify that the above Scores are
sts, and that the distribution of Pr
.0, of the 21st November, 1872.

taken correctly
rizes is made in a

y froi
accor

m the R
rdance wi

W. G. i

Returns of
th Armed i

Officers Commandinj
Constabulary Circula

Stack, Ca]
Coi

itain I.M.,
amanding Depot.rellington, 22nd March, 1873.

4—H. 14.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

