Table No. 6. STATEMENT of Armed Constabulary Reward Fund, from 1st July, 1872, to 30th June, 1873.

Payments into Fund.	Amount.	Payments out of Fund.	Amount.		
Balance in hand on 30th June, 1872 Amount of Fines recovered during the year ending 30th June, 1873.	£ s. d 2,511 11 5	Amount of Rewards paid as per Table No. 5	£ 85	s. 8	0
		compensation for uniform destroyed at Fires	21 808 1,295		3
	2,625 14 3	-	2,625	14	3

Table No. 7.

RETURN showing result of Prize Firing of the Armed Constabulary Force for the Year 1873.

Snider Carbine.												
ered nber.	Rank and Name.		District.	Points at				ber rize.	AMOUNT.		Remarks.	
Registered Number.				150 yds.	250 yds.		Total.	Number of Prize.	£	Cup.		
1000 1027 1002 1684	SergtMajor C. D. Bennett Mounted Constable E. Carter ,, A. Bryson ,, B. Reed		Poverty Bay Tauranga Te Wairoa	19 16 15 17	13 17 16 17	15 14 15 12	47 47 46 46	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	10 5 3 2		Badges £15 Value of Cup 10 Prizes 125 £150	
	Snide	R R	IFLE.									
_			_	400 yds.	500 yds.		_	_				
11 1739 52 1191 1030	Ist Class Sergeant J. W. Mason 2nd " E. C. Meredith  Foot-Constable George Keys " " T. Lloyd  " " John Chase Sub-Inspector H. C. Morrison Foot-Constable W. Chalkin		Tauranga Wanganui and Patea Taupo Wanganui and Patea Taupo Waikato Taupo	17 19 14 17 17 13 9	17 16 16 16 14 18	14 11 14 11 11 15 14	48 47 44 44 42 41	2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	10 10 10 9 9 8 8	10	1 outer. 3 outers.	
1676 409 947 226 242 1262 300 1367	", ", T. Peevor ", ", J. G. Blake ", ", J. A. Wilkes  1st Class Sergeant H. W. Dundas  Foot-Constable Patrick Guirk ", Nixon Scott ", ", John Higgins ", ", Benjamin Gateley		Te Wairoa Waikato Taupo Wanganui and Patea Taranaki " Poverty Bay	15 17 17 16 15 15 19 12	16 16 16 19 15 15 12 13	10 8 8 6 10 10 8 13	41 41 41 40 40 39 38	8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th	7 7 6 6 5 4 3 2		2 outers. 3 outers. 4 outers.	
1695	" " A. McConnell		Waikato	12	14	12	38	16th	1 105 125	10		

I certify that the above Scores are taken correctly from the Returns of Officers Commanding Districts, and that the distribution of Prizes is made in accordance with Armed Constabulary Circular No. 110, of the 21st November, 1872.

Wellington, 22nd March, 1873. 4—H. 14. W. G. STACK, Captain I.M., Commanding Depôt.